shall not be used for any other pur-

pose unless so ordered by two-

thirds (2/3) vote of the voting mem-

bership in a referendum ballot. The  

ballot to state the purpose and 

amount of such demand. C. The 

convention fund will be capped at 

Seventy-Five thousand dollars 

($75,000). Once this amount is 

achieved, contributions will be dis-

continued and reallocated in equal 

amounts to organizing, training and 

education and legislation. 

Submitted by Stacey Ellingson  

Article 3 Section 9 

Existing Language: 

SECTION 9.